

Proclamation

WHEREAS: ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, Inc. is an international organization with a membership of over 80,000 college women who are affiliated with undergraduate and alumnae chapters; and

WHEREAS: ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY IS COMMITTED TO THE MAINTENANCE OF HIGH SCHOLASTIC AND ETHICAL STANDARDS AND TO THE ALLEVIATION OF PROBLEMS AFFECTING HUMANITY; AND

WHEREAS: The unifying objective of Alpha Kappa Alpha members is "service to all mankind"; and

WHEREAS: THE CENTRAL REGION OF ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY WILL HOLD ITS 47th REGIONAL CONFERENCE APRIL 2-5, 1981 IN. ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF MARCH 30 THROUGH APRIL 5, 1981 TO BE

ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this twelfth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and Eighty-one, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

Albert H Tuis GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

133278

Jan anderen Germe SECRETARY OF STATE